Technical Documentation
Last modified on: 10.01.2020
GPS Series
GPS 300W, GPS 350W – COMPACT, GPS 800W
Document history
Version Date Major changes
1.0 10.01.2020 Initial release

the manufacturer for inspection.
GPS High Voltage Power Supply Series | Last change: 10.01.2020 | www.iseg-hv.com 36/40
5 Ordering information and accessories
HIGH VOLTAGE CABLES AND ORDERING INFORMATION
HIGH VOLTAGE SIDE CABLE CABLE DESCRIPTION LOAD SIDE PLUG ORDER NUMBER
LLL = length in m (1
SHV 04 Shielded HV cable 30 kV (HTV-30S-22-2) open SHV_C04-LLL
S08 04 Shielded HV cable 30 kV (HTV-30S-22-2) open S08_C04-LLL
L16 02 Lemo HV Cable shielded 30kV (Lemo 130660) open L16_C02-LLL
L30 02 Lemo HV Cable shielded 30kV (Lemo 130660) open L30_C02-LLL
G11 02 Lemo HV Cable shielded 30kV (Lemo 130660) open G11_C02-LLL
G21 02 Lemo HV Cable shielded 30kV (Lemo 130660) open G21_C02-LLL
G31 02 Lemo HV Cable shielded 30kV (Lemo 130660) open G31_C02-LLL
E70 06 HV Cable shielded 100kV (HVP C2124) open E70_C06-LLL
1) Length examples: 10cm ➜ 0.1, 2.5m ➜ 2.5, 12m ➜ 012, 999m ➜ 999
Table 14: High-voltage cables
CONFIGURATION AND ORDERING INSTRUCTION (parts of article code)
GP 150 506 p 000 05 5 14 00
Device Vnom Inom Ppolarity Options
(hex)
Monitor
voltage
Mains supply HV connection Customer-
specific
adjustment
GPS-Series three significant
digits • 100V
Example:
150: 150 • 100V
= 15 kV
two significant
digits + number of
zeros.
Example:
506: 50 • 106 nA
= 50mA
p =
positive
n =
negative
see options
CLD - 40
ARC - 04
05 = 5 Volt
A0 = 10 Volt
5 = Wide range
with PFC
02 = SHV
03 = S08
06 = G11
07 = G21
08 = G31
14 = L16
15 = L30
24 = E70
Table 15: Configuration and ordering instructions
INFORMATION
INFORMATION
Use only original iseg parts such as power cables, CAN cables and terminators for stable and safe operation.
GPS High Voltage Power Supply Series | Last change: 10.01.2020 | www.iseg-hv.com 37/40
ACCESSORIES ARTICLES ORDER NUMBER
Original power cable - EU Plug Z592069
SHV coupler screw, (for RG58) Z590162
SHV coupler screw, >5kV (for RG58) Z592474
Lemo HV plug 16kV straight Z592437
Lemo HV plug 30kV straight Z592495
GES HV plug 10 kV, single-pole type HS 11 T Z592516
GES HV plug 20 kV, single-pole type HS 21 T Z592391
GES HV plug 30 kV, single-pole type HS 31 T Z592501
Table 16: Accessories
6 Appendix
For further information please use the following download link:
This document